W hen it comes to toughness, this
no-compromise receptacle has it
all: impact-resistant nylon face and
body, heavy-gauge brass strap locked into both the
body and face, and one-piece, triple-wipe, nickel-
plated brass contacts. It also features screw-pres-
sure-plate back wiring on all terminals (including
the ground) for the fastest installation. Circuit label

line-contact connecting tab
for fast, easy split-circuit wiring.
Ordering Information
Rating NEMA
Catalog Number A. V. Color Config. No.
Hospital Grade Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
8200-I 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
8200-W 15 125 White 5-15R
8200 15 125 Brown 5-15R
8200-GRY 15 125 Gray 5-15R
8200-BK 15 125 Black 5-15R
8200-RED 15 125 Red 5-15R
8200-LA 15 125 Light Almond 5-15R
8300-I 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
8300-W 20 125 White 5-20R
8300 20 125 Brown 5-20R
8300-GRY 20 125 Gray 5-20R
8300-BK 20 125 Black 5-20R
8300-RED 20 125 Red 5-20R
8300-LA 20 125 Light Almond 5-20R
8800-I 20 250 Ivory 6-20R
8800-W 20 250 White 6-20R
8800 20 250 Brown 6-20R
8800-GRY 20 250 Gray 6-20R
8800-BK 20 250 Black 6-20R
8800-RED 20 250 Red 6-20R
Hospital Grade LED Illuminated Face
Duplex Receptacles Back & Side Wire
8200-ILI 15 125 Ivory 5-15R
8200-ILRED 15 125 Red 5-15R
8300-ILI 20 125 Ivory 5-20R
8300-ILRED 20 125 Red 5-20R
8300-ILLA 20 125 Light Almond 5-20R
Hospital Grade Devices
Extra Heavy-Duty Receptacles
15 & 20A, 125V; 20A, 250V
SF701R1 — Updated January 2004 — For latest specs visit www.legrand.us/passandseymour